

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr F	Adeleye	
Respondent:	Mitie Ltd		
Heard at:	London Central (by CVP)		On: 11 April 2022
Before:	Employment Judge Street		
Appearances For the Claiman For the Respond		Mr A Adamou, coun Mr P Starcevic, coun	

JUDGMENT

The claim of victimisation is dismissed on withdrawal.

For the avoidance of doubt, to the extent that there is a claim for indirect race discrimination in the claim form or in the rider to the claim form, having heard representations from the parties, it is struck out.

Employment Judge - Street

11 April 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

14/04/2022

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Judgment was given orally. Written reasons will not be provided unless they are asked for within 14 days of the sending of the written record and will be entered on the website if issued.